
 

 
 

VICTORIAN BRANCH EXECUTIVE 
Appointment Name Address Email Telephone Mobile 

President Bob Elworthy AM ANZAC House 
4 Collins Street 
MELBOURNE  VIC  3000

president@vvaavic.org.au 9432 7441 0402 106 262 

Vice President Brendan Kincade OAM ANZAC House 
4 Collins Street 
MELBOURNE  VIC  3000

vp@vvaavic.org.au  0414 948 305 

Secretary George Skell PO Box 2094 
RANGEVIEW VIC 3132 

secretary@vvaavic.org.au  0410 275 651 

Assistant Secretary Sue McQueen OAM 
PO Box 820 
BENDIGO CENTRAL  
VIC  3552 

asstsec@vvaavic.org.au 5444 1871 0400 821 457 

Treasurer Bob Glaubitz 

 
PO Box 390  
MONT ALBERT 3127 
 

treasurer@vvaavic.org.au  0412 689 630 

Assistant Treasurer Martin Rudelbach 
ANZAC House 
4 Collins Street 
MELBOURNE  VIC  3000

assttreas@vvaavic.org.au 9551 1353 0419 906 602 

Executive Officer 
(State Office Manager) Maurie Benson office@vvaavic.org.au 9655 5588 0417 588 886 

State Welfare Director Kevin Hunter welfare@vvaavic.org.au  0408 448 280 

VVAA VICTORIAN BRANCH (INC) – STATE BRANCH DIRECTORY 
ANZAC HOUSE – 4 COLLINS STREET, MELBOURNE  VIC  3000 

 
 

Telephone - 9655 5588 Email – secretary@vvaavic.org.au Website – www.vvaavic.org.au 
 



Executive Officer 
(Special Projects) Lindsay McQueen 

PO Box 820 
BENDIGO CENTRAL  
VIC  3552 

asstsec@vvaavic.org.au 5444 1871 0488 068 880 



VICTORIAN SUB-BRANCHES 
BALLARAT SUB-BRANCH (330 Heinz Lane, INVERMAY 3350/ Clubrooms - SEBASTOPOL ) 

President Eric Duggan  president.ballarat@vvaavic.org.au 5330 1255 0468 897 185 

Secretary Gordon Hunt secretary.ballarat@vvaavic.org.au  0404 447 311 

Treasurer Sonya Petrovic treasurer.ballarat@vvaavic.org.au 5331 2563 0434 053 995 

BENDIGO SUB-BRANCH (PO Box 89, BENDIGO  VIC  3552 / Clubrooms – Bendigo RSL) 

President Paul Penno president.bendigo@vvaavic.org.au 5446 8769 0418 468 768 

Secretary Graham Flanders secretary.bendigo@vvaavic.org.au 5445 2954 0438 467 089 

Treasurer Andrew Turner treasurer.bendigo@vvaavic.org.au 5448 5263 0409 413 030 

BOX HILL SUB-BRANCH (PO Box 280, DINGLEY VILLAGE  VIC  3172 / Clubrooms – Box Hill RSL, telephone 9898 5992) 

President John Haward president.boxhill@vvaavic.org.au 9803 3301 0412 053 912 

Secretary Rod Burgess secretary.boxhill@vvaavic.org.au 9551 4408 0439 378 989 

Treasurer Bob Glaubitz treasurer.boxhill@vvaavic.org.au 9898 6788 0412 689 630 

CENTRAL HIGHLANDS SUB-BRANCH (PO Box 88 LANCEFIELD VIC 3435 / Clubrooms -Not applicable). 

President Ken Bryce president.centralhighlands@vvaavic.org.au 5428 3290 0407 737 386 

Secretary Deidre Knell secretary.centralhighlands@vvaavic.org.au 5429 1051 0427 744 190 

Treasurer John Riches treasurer.centralhighlands@vvaavic.org.au 9510 2563 0418 484 482 

DIAMOND VALLEY SUB-BRANCH (PO Box 542, GREENSBOROUGH  VIC  3088 / Clubrooms – Greensborough RSL) 

President Peter Blackman president.diamondvalleyanddistrict@vvaavic.org.au 9459 5117 0400 363 143 

Secretary Alan Comben secretary.diamondvalleyanddistrict@vvaavic.org.au 9435 9213 0432 631 413 

Treasurer Mick Pignatelli treasurer.diamondvalleyanddistrict@vvaavic.org.au 9467 4693  

ECHUCA SUB-BRANCH (PO Box 743, MOAMA  NSW  2731 / Clubrooms:  Not applicable). 

President Ken Jones president.echuca@vvaavic.org.au 5480 0139 0408 384 670 

Secretary Bob Johnson secretary.echuca@vvaavic.org.au 5483 7411 0409 971 726 

Treasurer Refer Secretary treasurer.echuca@vvaavic.org.au   



FRANKSTON SUB-BRANCH (PO Box 1429, FRANKSTON  VIC  3199 / Clubrooms: Frankston RSL) 

President Kelvin Park president.frankston@vvaavic.org.au  0432 473 039 

Secretary Cheryl Myers secretary.frankston@vvaavic.org.au 9776 6600 0409 962 545 

Treasurer Peter Fischer treasurer.frankston@vvaavic.org.au  0427 898 341 

GEELONG SUB-BRANCH (PO Box 484, GEELONG  VIC  3220 / North Geelong Football & Cricket Clubrooms. North Geelong 3215) 

President Rieny Nieuwenhof president.geelong@vvaavic.org.au  0407 378 808 

Secretary Gary Ryan secretary.geelong@vvaavic.org.au  0400 862 727 

Treasurer Mick Hoare treasurer.geelong@vvaavic.org.au 5250 2673 0428 150 649 

GIPPSLAND SUB-BRANCH (PO Box 902, SALE  VIC  3850 / Clubrooms: Gippsland Veterans Centre) 

President Geoff Hopkins president.gippsland@vvaavic.org.au 5152 2391 0477 771 907 

Secretary Mick Hawryluk secretary.gippsland@vvaavic.org.au 5144 3542 0407 285 457 

Treasurer Ed Jones treasurer.gippsland@vvaavic.org.au 5149 7479  

GOULBURN VALLEY SUB-BRANCH (139 Fuzzards Road, NUMURKAH  VIC  3636 / Clubrooms: Shepparton RSL) 

President Peter Dealy president.goulburnvalley@vvaavic.org.au 5862 3829  

Secretary Jeff Stanyer secretary.goulburnvalley@vvaavic.org.au 5862 3829 0419 135 909 

Treasurer Ron Mason treasurer.goulburnvalley@vvaavic.org.au 5828 5033 0427 326 410 

MARYBOROUGH SUB-BRANCH (PO Box 274, MARYBOROUGH  VIC  3465 / Clubrooms: Maryborough RSL) 

President Lee Turton president.maryborough@vvaavic.org.au 5461 1962 0422 825 381 

Secretary Daniel McIvor OAM secretary.maryborough@vvaavic.org.au 5464 1219  

Treasurer Gary Mayall treasurer.maryborough@vvaavic.org.au 5460 5649 0409 192 381 

MELBOURNE WEST SUB-BRANCH (PO Box 5072 HOPPERS CROSSING VIC 3029/ Clubrooms – Werribee RSL) 
President Glen Smith president.melbournewest@vvaavic.org.au  0418 613 258 

Secretary Ray Matthew secretary.melbournewest@vvaavic.org.au 9749 2835 0400 107 130 

Treasurer Brendan Lynch treasurer.melbournewest@vvaavic.org.au 9741 4157  
  



MELTON SUB-BRANCH (PO Box 981,  MELTON  VIC  3337 / Clubrooms: Mac’s Cottage,Willows Historical Park, Reserve Road, MELTON  VIC  3337) 

President Ian Lawrey president.melton@vvaavic.org.au 9743 6467 0419 874 452 

Secretary Jim Fitzgerald secretary.melton@vvaavic.org.au  0415 679 677 

Treasurer Aileen Gilbey treasurer.melton@vvaavic.org.au 9743 3156 0411 450 819 

MITCHELL SUB-BRANCH (PO Box 764, SEYMOUR  VIC  3660 / Clubrooms: Seymour RSL) 

President Ross Stewart president.mitchell@vvaavic.org.au 5792 2666 0407 646 988 

Secretary Ross Gregson secretary.mitchell@vvaavic.org.au 5792 3227 0417 973 573 

Treasurer Colin Parry treasurer.mitchell@vvaavic.org.au  0424 348 716 

MORNINGTON PENINSULA SUB-BRANCH (PO Box 4012, ROSEBUD  3939  VIC / Clubrooms : Rosebud RSL) 

President Kevin Mawdsley president.morningtonpeninsula@vvaavic.org.au 5982 0817 0429 633 081 

Secretary Peter Howard secretary.morningtonpeninsula@vvaavic.org.au 5986 2510  

Treasurer Robin Date treasurer.morningtonpeninsula@vvaavic.org.au 9783 3202 0423 247 658 

MUSEUM SUB-BRANCH (PO Box 318, SAN REMO  VIC  3925 / Clubrooms: National Vietnam Veterans Museum, Phillip Island) 

President John Methven OAM president.museum@vvaavic.org.au 5678 5728 0417 347 551 

Secretary Bill Noble  secretary.museum@vvaavic.org.au 5678 5215 0414 385 750 

Treasurer Krishna Methven treasurer.museum@vvaavic.org.au 5678 5728 0427 601 689 

NOBLE PARK (PO Box 295, NOBLE PARK  VIC  3174 / Clubrooms: Noble Park RSL)  

President Ray McCarthy president.noblepark@vvaavic.org.au 9798 5379 0418 552 804 

Secretary John Pilkington secretary.noblepark@vvaavic.org.au 9749 2672 0413 163 749 

Treasurer Wally Soznowski  treasurer.noblepark@vvaavic.org.au 9512 5326 0403 668 351 

NORTH WEST (PO Box 211, GLENROY  VIC  3046 / Clubrooms: Glenroy RSL) 

President Tom Clayton president.northwest@vvaavic.org.au 9306 7474 0438 306 709 

Secretary Basil Tiligadis secretary.northwest@vvaavic.org.au 9337 7226 0419 890 340 

Treasurer Peter Austin treasurer.northwest@vvaavic.org.au 9306 1090 0409 435 906 
  



OUTER EASTERN SUB-BRANCH (PO Box 763, BORONIA  VIC  3660 / Clubrooms: Boronia RSL) 

President Aff Binnoore president.outereasternmelbourne@vvaavic.org.au 9801 5537 0409 365 210 

Secretary Maree Ferguson secretary.outereasternmelbourne@vvaavic.org.au 9722 9787 0414 369 213 

Treasurer Stephen Shortis treasurer.outereasternmelbourne@vvaavic.org.au 5965 2262 0418 992 998 

RAAFV SUB-BRANCH (PO Box 281, HAMPTON PARK. Victoria 3976) 

President Chris Hudnott president.raaf@vvaavic.org.au 9830 4665 0438 331 215 

Secretary Mrs Gillian Coghlan secretary.raaf@vvaavic.org.au 8774 0646 0408 503 986 

Treasurer Maree Jongkryg treasurer.raaf@vvaavic.org.au  0412 489 448 

SWAN HILL SUB-BRANCH (PO Box 1650, SWAN HILL  VIC  3585 / Clubrooms: Swan Hill RSL) 

President Harold Heslop OAM JP president.swanhill@vvaavic.org.au  0448 778 010 

Secretary Peter Franklin secretary.swanhill@vvaavic.org.au  0428 500 629 

Treasurer John Pye treasurer.swanhill@vvaavic.org.au  0427 372 148 

WIMMERA SUB-BRANCH (24 Grant Drive, DOOEN. Victoria 3401) 

President Colin Hill president.wimmera@vvaavic.org.au  0419 533 239 

Secretary Rex Dumesny secretary.wimmera@vvaavic.org.au 5384 2230 0428 324 953 

Treasurer Barry McClure treasurer.wimmera@vvaavic.org.au 5382 7752 0402 112 715 
 

VVAA Vic Branch Education Team   

Jim Dewar 0447 160 700 eteamcoord@gmail.com 

 

Headquarters/International Sub-Branch 

See Assistant State Secretary – Sue McQueen 

 

National Vietnam Veteran Museum 

Telephone - 03 5956 6400 www.vietnamvetsmuseum.org/ 

 



Veterans & Veterans Families Counselling Service (VVCS) 

Level 4, 440 Elizabeth Street, MELBOURNE  VIC  3000 1800 011 046 / 8640 8700 www.vvcs.gov.au / vvcsvic@dva.gov.au 
 
 


